Device No./Rev.: MC7447A/B Rev. 1.1/1.1.1/1.2 Report Rev.: 6
Description: MC7447A Commercial/Industrial Tier
                    MC7447B Node4b Commercial Tier
                    MC7447B Node4b Commercial Tier (RoHS)
Revision date: 01April-05
Technology:MOS13
HiP7SOI
Package: 360 HiCTE Page 1 of 13

Device 7447A/B/C
Mask Set Node 3: 41 – L25S ; 42 – L25S; Node 4: 53 – L25S ; Node 4B:  55 – L25S, Node 4C: 58 L25S
Die Coating Yes
Name/Location of Die Fab Facility MOS-13 / Austin TX
Process Technology 0.13um HiP7SOI
Poly / Metal layers 1P / 9M
Assembly Location Freescale - KLM / Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia & Freescale - Austin, Tx
Underfill Material UL94SPEC Compliant
Bump Location Phoenix, Az & Research Triangle Park, NC
Bump Material / Diameter Lead Bearing: 90% Pb, 10% Sn / 4.0 mils , Lead Free: (SnAgCu)
Moisture Sensitivity Level MSL1 @ 245degC
MC7447A Node3 Product Specification:
Spec Application
Tier   Nom Vdd Tj
max Speed (MHz) Package Part Number
1500W Commercial  1.25V 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1500WB
1333W Commercial  1.18V 85C 1333 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1333WB
X Commercial  1.15V 85C 1333 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1333XB
V Commercial  1.15V 85C 1197/1064 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1064VB/1197
Y    Commercial   1.28V 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1500YB
N Industrial 1.1V 105C 1000/867/733/600 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1000NB/867/733/600
L Industrial 1.3V 105C 1420/1333/1267 360 HTCE MC7447AHX1420LB/1333/1267
MC7447B/C Node4 Product Specification:
Spec Application
Tier   Nom Vdd Tj
max Speed (MHz) Package Part Number
1500W Commercial  1.24V -30/+50mV 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1500WD
1333X Commercial  1.15V -30/+50mV 85C 1333 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1333XD
1333A Commercial  1.17V -30/+50mV 85C 1333 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1333AD
1197A Commercial  1.15V -30/+50mV 85C 1197 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1197AD
1420Q Commercial  1.24V -50/+100mV 85C 1420/1250 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1420QD/1250
1250R Commercial  1.32V -100/+50mV 78C 1250/1000 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1250RD/1000
1667W Commercial  1.28V -30/+50mV 85C 1667 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1667WE
1500W Commercial  1.20V -30/+50mV 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1500WE
1667D Commercial  1.26V -30/+50mV 85C 1667 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1667DE
1667Y Commercial  1.28V -30/+50mV 85C 1667 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1667YE
1500X Commercial  1.19V -30/+50mV 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1500XE
1500Z Commercial  1.15V -30/+50mV 85C 1500 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1500ZE
1333A Commercial  1.17V -30/+50mV 85C 1333 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1333AE
1197A Commercial  1.15V -30/+50mV 85C 1197 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1197AE
1420Q Commercial  1.24V -50/+100mV 85C 1420/1250 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1420QE/1250
1420R Commercial  1.32V -100/+50mV 78C 1250/1000 360 HTCE MC7447BHX1420RE/1000
1700W Commercial  1.32V -100/+50mV 85C 1700 360 HTCE MC7447BVS1700WG
1700Z Commercial  1.32V -100/+50mV 85C 1700 360 HTCE MC7447BVS1700ZG
Device No./Rev.: MC7447A/B Rev. 1.1/1.1.1/1.2 Report Rev.: 6
Description: MC7447A Commercial/Industrial Tier
                    MC7447B Node4b Commercial Tier
                    MC7447B Node4b Commercial Tier (RoHS)